
RESOLUTION
NUMBER 2021-137

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF LEVY COUNTY, FLORIDA,
AMENDING THE FINAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR
2021-2022; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Levy County, Florida, (“the
Board”) on September 21, 2021 held a public hearing as required by Section 200.065,
Florida Statutes, and adopted Resolution 2021-108, adopting the Final Budget for Fiscal
Year 2021-2022; and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the 2021-2022 Final Budget is required as a result
of an unanticipated funds received in the 2021-2022 Final Budget and received for a
particular purposes(s); and

WHEREAS, on November 2, 2021, the Board considered this Resolution pursuant
to the provisions of Section 129.06(2)(d), Florida Statutes, in order to amend the Fiscal
Year 2021-2022 Final Budget to reflect the changes required.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners
of Levy County, Florida, that:

The Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Final Budget adopted by Resolution 2021-108,
is hereby amended as follows:

The Road Department budget shall be increased by $500,000.00, as
reflected in the attached budget amendment forms.

1.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.2.

DULY ADOPTED this 2"^ day of November, 2021.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
LEVY COUNTY, FLORIDA

John Meeks, Chairman

1



ATTEST:
Clerk of the Circuit Court and
Ex Officio to the Board

Danny J. Shipp

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

Nicole Shailey, County Attorney

2



FINANCE ONLY - BA«

LEVY BOCC BUDGET AMENDMENT FORM
Emoll 10 lEVYF/NANCE@LEVYCLERK.COM

One-Time or Itccuirint*?

Requesting
iVt^-Tinu-ni / Office:

0310 ROAD DEPT
One-time

To appropriate funds for SCOP Supplemental Agreement #2Explanation /
ii|Ui<»n:

Gram Match?

SOURCE of Funds

and Required
APPROVAL level:

Additional Revenue (Grants, Donations, Reimbursements)

- Approved by BOCC Resolution YES

Appruved?ti'i'Kin \ilim IM'M YI.XIf-RIi<l IKI W-Mill AILr-IlMMIIMl I K him: Ml

BOCC Meeting Date

(if NcLcs-sary) Tuesday, November 2,2021

BUDGET AMENDMENT DETAIL
Increase (Decrease)DescriptionAccount Number

500,000$363-G221-541'63020 Construction JOB #221

500,000Net Increase (Decrease) in USES; S

ADDITIONAL REVENUES/SOURCES ONLY IN THIS SECTION:

Description Increase (Dcacasc ]Account Number
500,000SSCOP G0U30#22I363-3344915

500,000Net Increase (Decrease) in SOURCES; ̂

DpES BUDGET
I \ / /

NDMENT BALANCE?

DEPARTMENT ^
HEAD; / Cr'l/V\

COUNTY

COORDINATOR:

CLERK OR FINANCE
OFFICER


